COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to WHITE HORSE VILLAGE INC.

LEGAL, ENTI

ADDRESS OF'SATELLITE 3iFE ™

ADDRESSOF SAT‘&“L‘._(;ITE SITE ADDRE‘_SS OF SATELLIZE:SITE

ADDRESSOF SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Home

(MAXIMLM CAPACITY)

No: 179430

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate Is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in 2 conspicuous place in the facility.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
" HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717} 783-3670

MAR 0 4 2010 FAX: (717)783-5662

Ms. Tina Boukalis, Administrator
White Horse Village, Inc.

White Horse Village

535 Gradyville Road

Newtown Square, Pennsylvania 19073

Dear Ms. Bouka[is_:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
September 28, 2009, September 29, 2008 and December 16, 2009 and of the above
personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal
Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

KTW@%

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

continued

Page 1 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village
535 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Sguare, PA 19073 - 178431
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2009-and September 29, 2009 | Chevon MitcheH and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- 4 - .
G fenti D e
1 2 o 3 .- 4 =1
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
&5 Pa.Code § 2600. ; WHICH {inciude z step-by-step plan o correct COWNPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
. " WiLL BE to assure the violation does not recur) _BY DPW
‘ - COMPLETED .
25¢13 The cortracts for the residents
The confract shall include #1, dated 5-18-08, #2, dated 8-8- .
information on the resident’s | 09, #3, dated 3-26-08 and #4, 11/30/09 The contract and the
rights and complaint dated 12-12-08 do not include accompanying complaint
procedures. the following components of the procedure form that is
required complaint procedures given fo residents/families =
as listed in Chapter 2600.44: at time of admission will . g
~Prior fo adrriission, the home be U?dat?d w reﬁ.ect the =
shalf inform the resident and requtrefi information from
the resident’s designated regulation number 44. —
person of the right to file and This information will be =_
the procedure for fifing a listed verbatim. The D
complaint with the updated contract and ‘;?
‘Depariment's personal care. complaint procedure will —
home regional office, local be used for all newly
ombudsman or protective . .
seivicas unft in fhe area admitted residents.
agency on aging,




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page2 of 20 -
NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
White Horse Village ‘
535 Gradyville Rd., Newfown Square, PA 19073 175431
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include ail dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2009 and September 29, 2009 Chevon Mitchell and Chrisfine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

(dfacfoq | CORRECTION A =/ /47

2 3 - 4 . 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2800. - WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as z plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur} - BY DPW
- COMPLETED . - .
Pennsylvania Protection &
Advocacy, Inc. or law
enforcement agency. . All current residents,
-The home shal permit and including reszdents #1, %2,
respond o oral and written #3, #4, will receive an
complzints from 2ny source updated copy of the
regarding an alleged violation compiaint procedure as an
of resident rights, quality of addendum to their
care or other matfer without contract and will sign an
retaliation. - .
have received this
information,

-If a resident indicates thet
hefshe wishes fo make a
written complaint, but needs
assistance in reducing the
cornplaint to writing, the
home shall assist the
resident in writing the




- VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500

Page3of20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village
£35 Gradyvilie Rd., Newtown Sguzre, PA 18073 179431
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2009 and September 2%, 2003 - Chevon Mitchell and Chrisfine McHale . .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICE_NS!NG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
_,MLC. Wm i fz o fc? 9 . CORRECTION .
4 T 2 3 . 4 &
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
£5 Pa-Code § 2600. . WHICH {include z step-by-step plan to comect COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WL BE to assure the violation does nof recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .
complaint.
~The home shall ensure
investigation and resclution

of complaints. The home
shall desighate the staff
person responsible for
recelving chmplaints and °
determining the cutcome of
the complaint. )

-if the resident is nof the
complainant, the resident and
the résident’s designated
parson shall receive the
status report unless
contraindicated by the
support plan. The status
report shall indicate the steps
that the home is taking to




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

home plans fo take fo resolve
the complaint. if the resident
is not the compliainant, the
affected resident shall
receive a copy of the
decision unless
contraindicated by the
support plan. If the home’s
Investigation validates the
complaint allegations, a
resident who could potentially
be hamed or his designated
person shall receive a copy
of the decision, with the

Page 4 of 20
NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER °
White Horse Village
535 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Square, PA 19073 178431
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 20038 and September 29, 2009 ’ Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF { EGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
;g L&-"ﬁ/g" o d ///Zé/O? CORRECTION
1 2 ) 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS . DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
$5 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH - (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific vickation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
. WILL BE t& assure the violation does nof recur) BY DPW
. COMPLETED
investigate and address the
complaint.
-Awritten decisicn sxplaiming
the home’s investigafion
findings and the action the




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page S of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village . _
535 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Sguare, PA 19073 179434
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include ali dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 20609 and September 28, 2009 Cheven Mitchell and Christine McHale .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
1 T2 : 3 ) p) - i 5
REGULAT‘ION - VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN CF CORRECTICN DATE
55Pa.Code § 2600. ’ WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific viclation, as wellas a plan VERIFIED
T WL BE to assure the violation does ot recur) BY DPW
. COMPLETED |
name cf the affected resident
removed, unless
contraindicated by the

suppors plan.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White HorseVillage
535 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Square, PA 19073 175431
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include alf dafes of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2009 and September 24, 2002 Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE , REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . ORRECTIO
e Bewkalis ll26]og | SORRECTION 2o
R ] (..,J i s - -
9 2 i 3 4 . : 5 :
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan {o correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific viokafion, as well 25 a plan VERIFED
" WILL BE fo assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
- COMPLETED

843 - The staff person A has not )
Prior to initial employment completed the required
as an administrafor, a depariment provided orientation 10/22/09 The administrator will
candidate shall successfully | fraining. . attended the orientztion . ‘--
complete the following: program approved and

. administered by DPW on s
{1) An orientation program 16/22/06 pry
approved and administered i =
by the Deparfment.

WG




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7 of 20

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE
White Horse Village

535 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Square, PA 18073

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

179431
INSPECTION DATE(S] (Include ail dates of the inSpachion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE :
September 28, 2009 and September 29, 2008 Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY i ' DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPRCVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
S 12& wKed ' /[/zo joq | CORRECTION W 177307
7 N ) e T4 5
REGULATION VICLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 28600. WHICH' {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
- CORRECTIGN | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
: COMPLETED - . _
65¢g : ;1;%2008 fire ga;fegd trfzingfg 7fcr 12 [2%) 09 Stoff Persors BEC e now
Direct care staff persons, persons B hin S : Wt %} -
ancillary staff pargons, | and C hired 1-25-07 was }’C@ e The YS@M{ 227 / 5:!1@{ h M@f’-
substitute personnel and completed as a self study 11/5/0% Several staff members,
regularty-scheduled . program and was not done by 2 . induding the Vice
volunieers shall be trained | fire safety expert. President of Heaith Care,
annually in the following Administrator, In-Service
was: Coordinator, Security

{1) Fire szfety completed SLIPE.rVISOl' /. Secunty_/ Staff/ s
by & fire safety expert or by Nursing staff received 5
a staff person frained by a fraining by a fire safety <>
fire safety expert. expert and will facilitate

andfor provide in-services =

for alf staff on fire safety 2::53\

annualy. 3

& N The stofYing Coord: '
E Qcmfofe-l-—es )f.vdiv} clua
' 417 afr“?fncj, Shestc —For’ eact

Staff yrrember i+ Stalf
Hraiming hours are oudited

‘o erswe al] staff Haining
\ { . {i
1S COCrm P nekd a5 re%w ‘r-ed G 9 -

Hor @ b_tj e administato o @

i2fiefod




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa_.Code Chapter 2800

Page § of 20

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

White Horse Village )

=35 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Square, PA 19073 179431

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all gates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Sepfember 28, 2009 and September 29, 2008 Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHale -

SIGNATURE OF LEG:;\L ENTITY DATI:—"E REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE o

‘ WM Fouladro it ;26’70‘3 CORRECTION f W z@%ﬁ% Y2707
< - -
1 2 S i3 4 5
REGULATION . " VIOLATION/CLASS - DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
35 Pa.Code § 2600. . WHICH (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violztion, as well as 2 pian VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW .
. CONPLETED .

82c -A botlle of Petroleum Jelly o

Poisonous materials shall labsied I swallowed get medical -

be kept locked and help or contact pr:aiscurfJ control 1i/16/08 The facility has had a

inaccessible to residents center right away” was found in system: in place for

urdess all of the restdents the bathroom mirror cabinet in assessing the residents’

iving in the home are able | resident #2's room #229. The ability to keep poisonous o 2 =

te safely use or avoid resident’'s assessment dated 8- meterials locked In their < £ i3

cuisonous materials. 12-08 does not address if the rooms. In the three rooms %’Egg =
resident can safely use where the poisonous ‘éf_‘éj) =
poisonous materals. materials were found, the E2e 1
-A bottls of New SKkin labeled “If facility had made an 228
swallowed get medicat help or assessment and csEg
contact poison control center determined that the SE T
right away” was found in the residents were safe to use NSO
bathroom mirrer cabinet in these materials. The
resident #5°s room #£220. The P
resident’s assessment dated 7-4- ;a;c:irty hiad doc;:.lmegqted
09 does not address i the 'S SSeeSSment on the
resident can safely use Support plan face sheet.




V}OLATiON REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page S of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village
535 Gradyville Rd., Newfown Square, PA 15073 . 179431
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the nspection) - REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2008 and Sepfember 28, 2009 Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAEL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAI\}} OF p DATE
o Ronicalso lifzefoy {SRRETN g bt |eyer
R T P - -
1 ’ 2 3 ‘ 4 i . ’ 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION- DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, ) WHICH {include a step-by-step plan fo correct COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | the specific viclztion, aswellasa plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
CONPLETED .
_poisonous materials. : !

-A bottle of Listerine labeled “f
swailowed get medicat help or
contact poison control center
right away” was found in the
bathroom mirror cabinet in
resident #6°s room #203. The
resiient’s assessment dated 1-
10-09 does not address if the
resident can safely use
poisonous materials.

REPEAT VIOLATION- 11-6-08
et al

All current residents who
have been deemed safe to
use poisonous materials
wili have this information
tansferred from the
suppert plan to the
assassment

All newly admitted
residents will have their
ability to safely use or
avoid poisonous materials
documented on their
assessments.

continued




' ' ' A w5 22507
&La@m{cﬁw /1/26/09 %MW 4

continued 82¢

10/1/09 All nursing staff who
participates in the
assessment of residents
will be nofified of the
change in procedure in

Q. I'he facility 1s

©Cngeing — If o reside~tis deernad
H0 be unsefe 4o use/
auvcidd Ol SCric WS Vhod'ef"fafs,
+ne ey wowld be rermoved
and locked i~ +he medicodion
roem . Roomm checks woudd
be Ccn—nfp feted o"uurf:B roprds
Several Himes weekly by

hu_rsr'ﬁg superviScrs/admfni:hm“o/g fzf@o‘%




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Cade Cha pter 2600

Page 10 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE H{}ME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village :
538 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Square, PA 19073 179431
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2002 and September 29, 2009 Chevon Mifchell and Chrisfine McHale
BIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
-JWLD_ Pa’m( sdio flzzﬂcx? CORRECTION / / : ,z/ /a/M
1 z ‘ . 3 T 4 : 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS PATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific viclation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE fc assure the violation dees not recur) BY DPW
35d. . The common shower room I the :
{rash in Kitchens and home’s secured dementia unit % .
sathrooms shall be'keptin | corttained an uncovered trash §/30/09 &ongoing A trash receptacle with a
soveted frash receptacies | can. fid was placed in the
hat prevent the penetration shower room on ©/36/09.
of Insects and rodents. Al other public bathrooms
REPEAT VIOLATION- 11-6-08 and shower rooms were Y
stal checked and are in =
compliance. All trash =
racepiacles in the public
bathrooms/shower —
rooms/Kiichens were {39.,
checked, as well, =
<
continued




N Sl

/0" 62’!0%

Continued 85d

Al trash receptacles in
public areas of assisted
living will be monitored by
housekeeping to ensure
they have lids. Thisis
included as part of the
department’s monthly
rounds. The nursing
supervisors and
administrator will also
monitor during rounds
which are conducted
several times 3 week.
Any new receptacles
purchased will have lids.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 11 of 20
NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village ’ .

535 Gradyville Rd_, Newfown Square, PA 19073 179431
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2008 and September 29, 2009 Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY . ) DAT:E . REGIONAL. LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
ﬁ_‘\’%/mﬁ //%MAK&,&% Hizojeq CORREC.TION W / I'Z/[d/%
R {- . . . ——
1 2 . 3 : -
- REGULATION VIOLATION/CEASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, - WHiIcH {(include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as 2 plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
- COMPLETED N
103¢g Abin of unsealed fish filiets were
Food shail be stored in observed in the home’s main N P 8
L . ; A ) 11/6/09 & ongoing  All cooks and line servers
close?i or sealed containers. | refrigerator in the kitchen. will be retrained for
compliance with-DPW
regulations and the .2 iz
importance of covering alt £ &8 s
food, refrigerated or e.% ;_ﬂ 7Y
frozen. Closing manager to TE0IE
monitor for proper storage 285 15
of refrigerated and frozen ‘g‘g%
food items daily. 2ZE =
=222,
%g:m ’ﬁ




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa_Code Chapter 2600

Page 12 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village )
S35 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Square, PA 19072 179431
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dafes of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
September 28, 2008 and September 29, 2008 Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATI? / REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ N W - _ CORRECTION ' 132[23 o
P Zevioie 12009 /23/ 2%
1. y 2 _ 3 - 4 - 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS, DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2800. . WHICH (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as @ plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur} BY DPW
) COMPLETED . .
105g . The Int traps in both of the
To reduce the risks of fin home’s household style whirlpool 11/1/0% A form has
hazards, fint shall be dryers In the basement laundry / de\?e]oped f}c:;??;und
removed from the fint trap reom were not cleaned out after rsonnel 1o Si ffwth
and drum of clothes drvers | their last use. personnel to sign off that
after each use. they have emptied the e Iz
dryers after each load, The 2 2)E
REPEAT VIOLATION- 11-6-08 Director of Housekeeping g:’-‘é; -
et al and administrator will 2E25E
menitor during regular 885 =
rounds. s g
&3 52
e aj29{? 71e ‘}"I’c:e)ps were ‘;;'.i“c'é-g_m““@__‘w
;mnqed"ja{-d cleared [ % %%&:E
at e Hme' of-+he
: Inspectien . .
;J{ifo.@m‘“ %{Orm has bee' I
engoing rediewed with jourdi

F—W)SOH{}&I b7 ""})V‘Ze d’l‘fec}"(:)f/
of o usekeeping e
admisishotor. T4

G ISSUE oIS CHArTTY .
checks of e lint Feaps @QIZ{@/O‘?
i+ will be cleaned /corraciad [rmredicrely .




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 13 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village
535 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Square, PA 19073 175431
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
Sepiember 28, 2609 and September 29, 2003 - Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHzle .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY 13):'-\“!13r REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
”~ ro- . - N
: éfmfto\ /@«J@ bro jijze / 0¢ |CORRECTION . L | r2fifez
. Ry - Vi
1 2 - ' 3 4 - £54
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
53 Pa.Code § 2600. WHiCH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as wellas a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
i COMPLETED .
123a The exit door o the parking lot '
Exit doors shall be equipped | located next to room #105 of the 11/19/09 The locking mechanism
so that they can be easily home’s secured dementia unit is was disabied and
opensd by residents from set with 2 keypad and a locking removed. The door is able
the inside without the use of | dévice. Representafives of the t0 be X ed after the
a key or other manual depariment atiempted fo use the {0 D& Open
device that can be removed, | code to open the door, but the code has been erﬁ:‘ered on W,
misplaced or lost. door would not épen when the the keypad and without =
code was punched in because it the use of a key. 5
was enabled with an overriding g
locking mechanism that required
a key to disable. The key to i
disable this overriding ficking- ie<kia ey’ =
mechanism s kept by staff. S
28




VIOLATION REPORT -
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 14 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village .

535 Gradyvillz Rd_, Newtown Sguare, PA 18073 179431
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2009 and September 29,2049 | Chevon Mitchelt and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LﬁGAL ENTITY A DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF. PLAN OF DATE
Fue fewkpli lifzefeq |SORRECTON L (Tiietsds | igimafs
1 Z . 3 4 : 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CIASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION - DATE |
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-step pfan o comrect CONMPIIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
. WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
: COMPLETED
132¢ ~The fire drill record for the )

Aowritten fire drill record home’s secured dementia unit

shall include the date, time, | did not include the number of 11/1/0% & ongoi The fre drill records from

the amournt of time ¥ took residents evacuated, the & ] g 8/25/09, 3/30, /09 were

for evacuation, the exit route | evacuation time and ¥ any ‘ : ’i T

used; the number of problems were encourterad ) <0 =Ced. 1he . 3 @ gf?"_‘

residerss in the home'at the | during the crilf held on 9-25-09 & administrator will review e 2 F

time of the drill, the number | 11:27am. the fire drifl logs after each 5 2582

of residents evacuated, the maonthly drili to ensure the CEES =

number of staff persons -The fire drill record for the information on the fire drill ZES f_«é

participating, problems home’s assisted fiving section did record is recordad 822 1

encountered and whether | not included the number of : =& .

the fire alarm or smoke residents in the home at the fime accurately and compietely. 2 %%

detector was operative. of the drill held on 3~30-09 at . dce—e
1:30pm. 1(}1}0“"‘»" T following withy F88a
~The fire drill record for the orgRing Secury L The infe Frmeig
home’s assisted fiving section did : woes  accidentail 9 ornitied .
not include the number of > - s boen
residents evacuated during the Securs Jﬁﬁ ha

1 Shuicted fo 7@9(1.00-120*'
e drill. F@Pof"f‘s “+o administiadtor
. = . o ,
1‘%/ :me/ ac:c:u,racj phio iz} o /o 5
o 7{11’0 T amerror
(S Ede.n—f—{jcfed . 14+ will be -'\m/‘v"ﬁdfa‘;e}fj cofreded .




VIOLATION REPORT _
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2609

Page 15 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME : CURRENT LICENSE NUMEBER
White Horse Village .
S35 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Sguare, PA 19072 . 179431
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dafes of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE . ’
September 28, 2609 and September 29, 2003 . Chevon Witchell and Christine McHale .
SIGNATURE OF LEGjL ENTITY DATE , REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF . DATE
D ’ g CORRECTION . -
T fernkodis 1" /Z /09 .
[1 rz i '3 y) 5
: .REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION . " DATE
55 Pa.Code § 26040. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to cofrect COMPLIANCE
’ CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE fo assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED - . -
drill held on 3-30-09 at 1:30prrg. .
~The fire drill record for the

home’s assisted living section-did
not include the number of
residents svacuaied, the number
of staff parficipating and i any
problems wers encountered
during the diill held on 9-25-09 -
&t 11:0%am.

REPEAT VIOLATION- 11-8-0
etal :




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 16 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village
S35 CGradyville Rd., Newiown Square, PA 19073 179431
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include alt dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2009 and September 29, 2009 Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHale .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN O DATE
: 1’\“) i i ‘ i e .
1 ’ 2 3 . 14 . 5 .
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include 2 step-hy-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE |
CORRECTION | the specific vioktion, as well as g plan VERIFIED
WHL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
. COMPLETED .
T41a The medical evaluations for the :
:}‘he medicz] evai::raﬁon shali ff:IloMng resi_c[gn!s were i.alank in 11/15/09 & ongeing  All current medical
include the following: - tt,;: m postioning secfion of i evaluations will De cht?cke d
(8) Bedy positioning and to ensure all sections have
movement sEmulation for -Resident #3 - dated 3-18-09 been completed. The 2 =
residents, if appropriate. -Resident #8 - dated 3-11-09 nursing supervisors and £ E =
the administrator will audit oy
each medical evaluation 2 3%’5
after the physician has S8 §E
completed i, to ensure all e
. =2 e
sections of the form have g5 ﬁ
been completed. 22
The support team will also EE558
check during the residenis”
ndividual support pian
meeting.
all




VICLATION REPORT

basis, these audits wili be
completed twice a year.

continued

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa_Code Chapter 2600 Page 17 of 20
NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village .
535 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Square, PA 19073 179431 -
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE .
September 28, 2009 and September 29, 2008 Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL I;)NTI‘IY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Nt ag y . [ © | CORRECTION
7 = T " ] - v ra
1 z L 3 Z - :
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2800. WHICH (inclide 2 step-by-step plan to correct COMPIIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well 25 2 plan VERIFIED
WLEIL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
g COMPLETED . :
183b A bottle of Citracal Calcium o
Prescription medicstions, Chirate caplets were found onthe | 10/3C & ongoing All residents who have
OTC medications, CAM and | bench located af the foot of been approved to keep
syfinges shall b keptinan | resident #8's bed. The résident prescription medications,
area or container that is cannot self administer OTC medications and CAM
‘rﬁé?; ﬁgfga“ﬁ‘;ﬁg% medications. in their rooms will be .
. . required to either lock
kept in the resident's raom. their door or to obtain a - ;;’)
locked container in which Ny
o shore these medications. <)
12/15/09 All resident rocms will be Y
checked with the restdent’s =
permission o verify that ‘;%—
residents who cannot self —-
administer do not have
medications in their
possession on an ongoing




A
continued 183b

All current residents who
have been approved o
keep medications in their
rooms will receive written
notice regarding these
requirements.

The certified nursing
assistants and licensed
nursing staff will check
datly to ensure alt
medications are secured in
the resident’s focked room
and/or in 2 locked
coriainer in the room.

The nursing supervisors
and administrator will also
check during room rounds
which are completed
severz] times a week.

13

f;‘//,/é/"v




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

been placed in i The
facility utilizes an outside
company o remove these
containers along with
Biohazard waste tems.

Page 18 of 20
NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village ’
535 Gradyville Rd., Newtown Square, PA 15073 178431
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2009 and September 29, 2009 Chévon Mitchell and Christine McHale )
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATI? REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
N b4 - - . C N . ) . .
Fue fokndis 1tz oy |ooRRECTION T j2ofe=
N : = * - - - ; -
1 . : 2 : . 3 ' 4 -
. REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-hy-step plan to correct CONMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as weli as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .
183F A bottle of Citracal Calcium :
Prescription medications, Citrate caplets that expired 7- 12/15/09 As noted_ for 183b an_audﬁ:
- OTC medicafions and CAM | 2009 were found onthe bench of all resident rooms is
that are discontinued, expired. | ocated at the foot of resident being completed to ensure.
[mo" '"esidig’fs tho ?fe no #5'sped. - residents do not have any
onger served af the home . i mzs
shall be destroved In a sefe &Xp Ered medicaigons. Af“
i expired medications wil} be J
manner according fo the i <
Depariment of Environmentat destroyed per facility I
Protection and Federal and policy. Per the current =y
Statée regulations. Whg a policy, medications are
resident permanently leaves destroved by placing them
fhe home, the resident's ine:&seya?gd e &=
medications shall be given to - - sy
the resident, the designated {Eonfcainer r 3:101'19 with a —
person, if any, or fhe person liguid soap t¢ destroy the Cﬁ_
or entity taking responsibility’ medications. This
¥or the new placement on the container is not able 1o be
ggnoef ceparmeTom he opened by staff/residents
' after the medications have




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 16 of 20

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

White Horse Viltage

538 Gradyville Rd_, Newtown Square, PA 19073

179431

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER"

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include aif dates

September 28, 2008 and September 29, 2009

of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Chevon MitcheH and Christine McHale

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

e el

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

CORRECTION )

DATE

R

f I/ZO !1!0?

/Z‘//dﬁ"

1 ) 2
REGULATION
55 Pa.Code § 2600,

VIOLATION/CLASS

3 L4
DATE BY,
WHICH
CORRECTION
WILL BE
COMPLETED

PLAN OF CORRECTION-
(include 2 step-by-step plan fo correct
the specific violation, as wellas a plan
fo assure the viotation ddes not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED
BY DPwW

187d
The heme shall follow the
direcfions of the prescriber.

Resident #2's PRN medicstions
1DR Antacid Liquid and Ducolax
Suppositories 10mg were not
available in the home.,

12/15/09

All PRN medication orders

have been reviewed and
the medication carts have
been audited to ensure all
prescribed medications are
supplied.

The nursing supervisers
will assign a charge
nurse/medication
technician to audit the
medication supply monthly
{o ensure ongoing
compliance.

RIS EVALN




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 20 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
White Horse Village .
835 Gradyville Rd., Newfown Square, PA 18073 - 175431
INSPECTION DATE(S] (Include alf dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 28, 2009 and September 23, 2009 Chevon Mitchell and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL EN‘I}TY - DATE ; REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN GE DATE
- . J - . g
s fgukode iifzojoq |ComRECTON o izfofe7
1 ' 2 3 4 .
. REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
58 Pa Code § 2560. ' WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL. BE tc assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
. .COMPLETED .
233¢ : The following exits in the home’s
Pf] key-locking devices, secured dgmenﬁaeézr;it did not 9/30/09 Directions for the code o
electronic cards systems or | have a code post  for the posted
other devices that prevent opetation of the iocking i: gxz x;gere the Si;: <
immediate egress are used | mechanism: L, . /
to Jock and unlock exits, were missing. This will be =
directions for their operation -The exit door leading into the monitored by nursing =
shall be conspicuously home’s skilled nursing - supervisors and charges -
posted near the device. facility. nurses daily during rounds
-The gate in the courtyard é
leading away from the =
building. “‘g‘*






